
RESOLUTION NO. 2023-10.__
OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF

THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 & #2 FOR THE CONTRACT FOR THE WATER & SEWER IMPROVEMENTS TO ORCHARD STREET & WALlAce avenue to msp construction corporation 
WHEREAS, the Borough of Bloomingdale and MSP Construction Corporation, have entered into a contract in the amount of $803,908.00 for the water and sewer improvements to Orchard Street and Wallace Avenue Project; and,
WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Borough Engineer, Thomas A. Boorady of Darmofalski Engineering Associates, Inc., that certain changes to this contract are necessary & were unknown or unforeseen at the time of plan preparations. The additional work and material as noted below were unforeseen at the time of bidding. The work is within the project limits.

Non-Contract Work Items – (unforeseen work within project limits)









Additional Cost


Change Order #1 (2 Inch Service Line)



$    5,000.00

Change Order #2 (additional quantities of unforeseen materials) 
$   39,485.00





Total Net Change Order: 
$  848,393.00





Percentage Increase:

5.54%

; and


WHEREAS, the original contract amount was $803,908.00; the amended contract amount based upon Change Order #1 & #2 is $848,393.00 which is 5.54% increase from the original contract amount; and,
WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.3, the change orders have not caused the originally awarded contract price to be exceeded by more than 20 percent; and,
WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer, Thomas A. Boorady of Darmofalski Engineering Associates, Inc., has reviewed the change order and recommended to the Governing Body that it modify its agreement with MSP Construction Corporation, subject to the certification of funds, as a result of the above-referenced changes of condition which have occurred on the project; and,
WHEREAS, Borough Chief Financial Officer or their designee has certified the funds in the annexed certification; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale, in the County of Passaic and State of New Jersey, that Change Order #1 & #2 are hereby approved in the contract between the Borough of Bloomingdale and MSP Construction Corporation as follows:

Original Contract


$   803,908.00

Change Order #1


$       5,000.00

Change Order #2


$     39,485.00
 
New Contract Total:

            $   848,393.00





Increase 5.54%
This Resolution will take effect immediately upon approval and certification of funds.
2

